



Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$2,200,000.00

Date: 10/21/2020
 Time: 2:00 P.M.
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: D. Nelson, K. Wolfe, R Shultz, P.E.
 Bid Tab: D. Nelson

Performance Pipelining, Inc. 1551 W. Norris Drive Ottawa, IL 61350	Speer Bros, Inc 3812 Old Railroad Street Sandusky, OH 44870	Musson Bros, Inc 1522 Pearl Street Waukesha, WI 53186	United Survey, Inc 25145 Broadway Oakwood Village, OH 44146	BLD Services, LLC 2424 Tyler Street Kenner, LA 70062
---	--	--	--	---

Bid Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
General Requirements													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic (ODOT 614)	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Flow Diversion and By-Pass Pumping	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Restoration of Right-of-Way	1	LS	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	Performance Bond	1	LS	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Sanitary Sewer Mainline - Sewer Cleaning, T.V. Inspection, and Lining of Pipe Sewers													
6	Pre-Rehabilitation Cleaning and Television Inspection of 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	9,823	LF	\$3.36	\$33,005.28	\$5.00	\$49,115.00	\$2.60	\$25,539.80	\$6.00	\$58,938.00	\$3.50	\$34,380.50
7	Pre-Rehabilitation Cleaning and Television Inspection of 6-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	84	LF	\$3.36	\$282.24	\$5.00	\$420.00	\$2.60	\$218.40	\$6.00	\$504.00	\$3.50	\$294.00
8	Post-Rehabilitation Cleaning and Television Inspection of 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	9,823	LF	\$0.35	\$3,438.05	\$3.00	\$29,469.00	\$0.52	\$5,107.96	\$0.50	\$4,911.50	\$0.50	\$4,911.50
9	Post-Rehabilitation Cleaning and Television Inspection of 6-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe	84	LF	\$0.35	\$29.40	\$3.00	\$252.00	\$0.52	\$43.68	\$0.50	\$42.00	\$0.50	\$42.00
10	Trimming of Protruding Connections	5	EA	\$132.00	\$660.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
11	Install Cured-in-Place Pipe Liner in Existing 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe (6 mm min. thickness)	9,823	LF	\$22.44	\$220,428.12	\$25.00	\$245,575.00	\$21.84	\$214,534.32	\$28.50	\$279,955.50	\$22.00	\$216,106.00
12	Install Cured-in-Place Pipe Liner in Existing 6-Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe (4.5 mm min. thickness)	84	LF	\$74.80	\$6,283.20	\$63.00	\$5,292.00	\$106.40	\$8,937.60	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$72.00	\$6,048.00
13	Reconnecting Service Connections	210	EA	\$110.00	\$23,100.00	\$130.00	\$27,300.00	\$104.00	\$21,840.00	\$130.00	\$27,300.00	\$125.00	\$26,250.00
14	Mainline Liner End Seals	91	EA	\$110.00	\$10,010.00	\$125.00	\$11,375.00	\$135.20	\$12,303.20	\$325.00	\$29,575.00	\$125.00	\$11,375.00
15	Sectional Liner: 8" Mainline Part Segment Liner - LMK or Approved Equal Sectional Liner (5' Min.)	30	LF	\$700.00	\$21,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$580.00	\$17,400.00	\$489.00	\$14,670.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
16	Grouting: Grouting of Mainline Sanitary Sewer prior to lining	50	GAL	\$114.00	\$5,700.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
Sanitary Sewer Laterals - Rehabilitation of Laterals													
17a	Installation of 6" Cleanout through sod, if required, and if residential cleanout does not exist outside of home, complete, brought to 4" below grade with watertight cleanout cap.	72	EA	\$1,900.00	\$136,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$180,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$111,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$100,800.00



Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$2,200,000.00

Date: 10/21/2020
 Time: 2:00 P.M.
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: D. Nelson, K. Wolfe, R Shultz, P.E.
 Bid Tab: D. Nelson

Performance Pipelining, Inc. 1551 W. Norris Drive Ottawa, IL 61350	Speer Bros, Inc 3812 Old Railroad Street Sandusky, OH 44870	Musson Bros, Inc 1522 Pearl Street Waukesha, WI 53186	United Survey, Inc 25145 Broadway Oakwood Village, OH 44146	BLD Services, LLC 2424 Tyler Street Kenner, LA 70062
---	--	--	--	---

Bid Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
17b	Installation of 6" Cleanout in pavement or stoned park areas, if required, and if residential cleanout does not exist outside of home, complete, brought to 4" below grade with watertight cleanout cap.	10	EA	\$2,750.00	\$27,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00
18	SHORT LATERAL LINER: One piece short mainline / lateral connection liner system with Lateral Main Connection (LMC) seal in active laterals, no cleanout to be used, complete, 0' – 9.99' in length	24	EA	\$3,550.00	\$85,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$108,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$81,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$64,800.00	\$3,250.00	\$78,000.00
19	SHORT LATERAL LINER: One piece short mainline / lateral connection liner system with Lateral Main Connection (LMC) seal in active laterals, no cleanout to be used, complete, 10' – 20' in length	65	EA	\$3,600.00	\$234,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$305,500.00	\$3,625.00	\$235,625.00	\$3,100.00	\$201,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$224,250.00
20	FULL LENGTH LATERAL LINER – One piece lateral lining system with Lateral Main Connection (LMC) seal in active laterals cleanout to be used, complete, 10' – 19.99' in length	10	LF	\$3,800.00	\$38,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$47,000.00	\$3,625.00	\$36,250.00	\$3,300.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$34,500.00
21	FULL LENGTH LATERAL LINER – One piece lateral lining system with Lateral Main Connection (LMC) seal in active laterals cleanout to be used, complete, 20' – 29.99' in length	36	EA	\$3,900.00	\$140,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$172,800.00*	\$3,900.00	\$140,400.00	\$3,985.00	\$143,460.00	\$3,850.00	\$138,600.00
22	FULL LENGTH LATERAL LINER – One piece lateral lining system with Lateral Main Connection (LMC) seal in active laterals cleanout to be used, complete, 30' – 39.99' in length	51	EA	\$4,000.00	\$204,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$209,100.00	\$4,700.00	\$239,700.00	\$4,250.00	\$216,750.00
23	FULL LENGTH LATERAL LINER – One piece lateral lining system with Lateral Main Connection (LMC) seal in active laterals cleanout to be used, complete, 40' – 49.99' in length	24	EA	\$4,200.00	\$100,800.00	\$5,100.00	\$122,400.00	\$4,550.00	\$109,200.00	\$5,800.00	\$139,200.00	\$5,250.00	\$126,000.00
24	FULL LENGTH LATERAL LINER – One piece lateral lining system with Lateral Main Connection (LMC) seal in active laterals cleanout to be used, complete, 50' and greater in length	4	EA	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00	\$5,900.09	\$23,600.36	\$5,850.00	\$23,400.00
25	LATERAL LINING THROUGH EXISTING LATERAL WYES -providing labor, method, and all materials necessary to line through existing sanitary sewer lateral single and double wyes, lining past branches that are capped	19	EA	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00
26	GROUTING: Grouting of sanitary sewer laterals prior to lining	50	GAL	\$114.00	\$5,700.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
27	LATERAL LINING - Misc. 6" lateral lining per linear foot as needed	100	LF	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$113.00	\$11,300.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
28	MANHOLE OUTSIDE DROP CONNECTION LINING - 8" drop connection lining per vertical linear foot	59	VLF	\$550.00	\$32,450.00	\$750.00	\$44,250.00	\$560.00	\$33,040.00	\$1,119.00	\$66,021.00	\$550.00	\$32,450.00



Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$2,200,000.00

Date: 10/21/2020
 Time: 2:00 P.M.
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: D. Nelson, K. Wolfe, R Shultz, P.E.
 Bid Tab: D. Nelson

Performance Pipelining, Inc. 1551 W. Norris Drive Ottawa, IL 61350	Speer Bros, Inc 3812 Old Railroad Street Sandusky, OH 44870	Musson Bros, Inc 1522 Pearl Street Waukesha, WI 53186	United Survey, Inc 25145 Broadway Oakwood Village, OH 44146	BLD Services, LLC 2424 Tyler Street Kenner, LA 70062
---	--	--	--	---

Bid Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	Sanitary Sewer Mainline and Sanitary Sewer Lateral - Pipe Sewer Repair												
29	MAINLINE - PIPE SEWER POINT REPAIR - 8" Pipe Sewer Point Repair (Min 5' Repair) 5' – 15' Est. Excavation Depth	10	LF	\$2,145.00	\$21,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,640.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$14,500.00
30	MAINLINE – WYE POINT REPAIR - 8" x 8" x 6" Wye excavation and Replacement, including up to 5' of PVC for each wye branch, 5' – 15' Est. Excavation Depth	2	EA	\$13,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00
31	LATERAL - PIPE SEWER POINT REPAIR – 6" pipe sewer point repair (Min 5' Repair) 5' – 15' Est. Excavation Depth	10	LF	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,640.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00
32	LATERAL – WYE POINT REPAIR – 6" x 6" x 6" Wye Excavation and Replacement, including up to 5' of PVC pipe sewer for each wye branch, 5' – 15' Est. Excavation Depth	8	EA	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$34,000.00
	Sanitary Sewer Manholes - Manhole Rehabilitation and Installation												
33	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Lining - (Precast Manhole)	592	VLF	\$204.00	\$120,768.00	\$200.00	\$118,400.00	\$200.00	\$118,400.00	\$190.00	\$112,480.00	\$200.00	\$118,400.00
* Denotes Corrected Number TOTAL PROJECT BASE BID:				\$1,687,854.29		\$2,088,548.00*		\$1,860,389.96		\$1,850,507.36		\$1,670,932.00	

Note: BLD Services, LLC's bid was opened on 10/27/2020 at 4:00 p.m. due to bid being received by City Security and inadvertently sent to City mailroom instead of Public Service Dept. prior to original bid opening on 10/21/2020.